e st

MOWERS LIMITED
ST ST — ST TN BOdy Work
ABN 11 000 257 303 SPV 56 Sheet 1 1of2

ROTATING CUTTING BLADES
KEEP HANDS OUT OF
FEED HOPPER WHILE
POWER I8 CONNECTED

2 WARNING g ]

‘W
b g
TG POEGN

-
[y N |
HINI

OLIFIED
- RO

L]
SeIed

NUSTHALICIRREE
{OR RUSTMALUY
COMINE
FETCEBICRA I
B L)

WEAERL
TBHYENL
Cm

EIR0C 1Ol

B 1] =
R 113
S

MVER:E A
REGHITPE 381t

T reAn
EGEEIKE

Lo
Li:iLE i

l MAXI HUNCHER | DRAWING 10F2
MODEL-9664 SPV-56

AUSTRALIAN OWNED :ﬁ ©12/2003



MOWERS LIMITED
ST ST — ST N
ABN 11 000 257 303

SPARE PARTS WIEW

Maxi Muncher— models 09664

Body Work
SPV 56 Sheet 1

2 of 2

Item

OCO~NOOITS, WNPEF

Part

A10364
A10366
Al12476
A12463
A12475

A02146
A03186
A03188
A12486
A12497

A12502
A12501
A12504
A12500
A12495
A09563
A02116
A02031
A02004
A02024
A04057
A02209
A04063
A02125

A04061
A04064
A02163
A03092
A12481
A12507
A12506

Description

Base assembly
Top cover assmbly
Feed tube

Feed hopper
Motor cover

Pivot bolt
Wheel- 6" plastic
Hub cap

Peg seal

Bag hook

Decal- Warning hopper

Decal- Warning chute

Decal- Warning opening

Decal- Instructions

Heyco bush

Bag

Setscrew- 5/16" x 2" unc.hex
Washer- 5/16" shakeproof

Nut- 5/16" unc.hex

Wingnut- 5/16" unc.

Bolt- 1/4" x 11mm unc.cuphead
Washer- 1/4" x 5/8" x 18g.flat
Nyloc nut- 1/4" unc.half nut
Screw- 5/16" x 17mm unc.Csk.PH.M/T

Thread cutter- 1/4" x 3/4" pan/ph head
U' Nut- 3/16"

Screw- 3/16" x 1/2" mush.PH/head
Avdel star washer- 7301/0016

Decal- Maxi Muncher

Decal- Logo

Decal- Features

Qty

PR R R

P OONNMNNNNRPRPRPRPEPNEREPRE PP NNDN

RPRPRNREN

AUSTRALIAN OWNED

=
| S |

©12/2003



SPARE PARTS VIEW

MOWERS LIMITED Maxi Muncher- Model .09664
ST ARET— ST b Motor and Cutter Disk
ABN 11 000 257 303

SPV56 Sheet 2

1of2

il
g
&
5
]

iIL;‘ N
T
'

|

%

IV ¢ A

B[R A asen
é Madel: Maxi Munche

r Model 966

g %\10/5?\1_ 56 Sheet: 2
Pa

ge: .

AUSTRALIAN OWNED :ﬁ ©12/2003



MOWERS LIMITED
ST ST — ST N
ABN 11 000 257 303

SPARE PARTS WIEW

Maxi Muncher- Model 09664

Motor and Cutter Disk
SPV56 Sheet 2

2 of 2

Item

Parts
A12460
A10367
A12455
A12456
A12458
Al12464
A10370
A03390
A12485
Al12414
A10372
A12498
A10371
A12488
A12467
A12499
Al12461
A12490
A12492
A12491
A10365
A04062
A04144
A02036
A173016
A04059
A232116
A02223
A02163
A02050
A02214
A02209
A04063
A04055
A04056
A3321838
A04058
A02234
A02163
A12496
A02210

Description

Electric motor

Blade disc assembly

Planning blades

Disc boss

Disc cap

Key

Disc brake assembly

Disc lining

Brake plate

Spring

Brake rod assembly

Brake rod spring

Switch plate assembly

Button seal

Micro switch

Micro switch insulation

Switch On/Off

Cable clamp

Main supply lead

Power lead

Bracket- part of Base assembly
Screw- 1/4" x 16mm unc.Csk.p/head.
Setscrew- 3/8" x 1" unf.HT.Grade 8
Washer- 3/8" x 3/32" x 3/32" spring
Setscrew- 1/4" x 1-1/4" unf.hex.
Bolt- 1/4" x 1-3/4" unf.hex.

Nut- 1/4" unf.hex.

Nyloc nut- 5/16" unc.

Screw- 3/16" x 1/2" mush/head
Nut- 3/16" unc.square pressed
Setscrew- 1/4" x 5/8" unc.hex.
Washer- 1/4" x 5/8" x 18g.flat
Nyloc nut- 1/4" unc.half nut
Screw- M3 x 20 x 0.5p.pan ph/head
Nyloc nut- M3 x 0.5p.

Split pin- 3/32" x 1/2"

Roll pin- 3/16" x 1"

Washer- 3/16" shakeproof
Screw- 3/16" x 1/2" mush/head
Decal- Earth

Screw- 3/16" x 3/4" phillips

I—‘HI—‘HI—‘HI\JI\)O‘IHI—‘I\)I\JH\IC}OI\JHI—‘-bHHI—‘HI—‘HI—‘HI—‘HI—‘CDI—‘HI—‘HI—‘HI\JHI—‘S

AUSTRALIAN OWNED

=
| S |

©12/2003



